Mail Stop:         Assignment Recordation Services       RECORD         Director of the U.S. Patent       and Trademark Office         P.O. Box 1450       Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nt Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ( rademark Office 1450	DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Ale	xandi	ria, VA 22313-1430	Attorney Docket No. <u>142196</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
1.	А. В.	Name of conveying party(ies): William A. PARKYN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BURKHARD BOGENSBERGER GUETZA 3 A-6800 FELDKIRCH AUSTRIA	
3.	<b>A</b> .	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No	
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment 🗌 Merger		
		Security Agreement Change of Name		
		Other		
	В.	Execution Date: June 15, 2009		
4.	А.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,299,632	
		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
	Na	ame: William P. Berridge	<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ol>	
	Ad	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandrin, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>	
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the second second second second second second	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	A Wil	lliam P. Berridge Registration No. 30.924	Date: July 14, 2009	

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS,

William A. Parkyn, 25031 Neko Drive, Lomita, CA 90717, U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR is a co-inventor of an invention titled:

SOLAR ELECTRICITY GENERATOR

for which a patent application has been filed with the European Patent Office on October 9, 2002 under No. PCT/EP02/11309; and U.S. Patent No. 7,299,632

## WHEREAS,

Burkhard BOGENSBERGER, in der Guetza 3, A-6800 Feldkirch, AUSTRIA

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said invention and any improvement thereto in all countries of the world and in any patent that may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby

- sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to said invention or any improvement thereto, and all original, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention or any improvement thereto, including all rights of priority from the filing of said invention or any improvement thereto, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention or any
- agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention or any improvement thereto in its own name in this country and abroad; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention or any improvement thereto; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention or any improvement thereto and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention or any improvement thereto and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention or any improvement thereto, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ssianor

Witnesses

Print Names:

Place and Date

PATENT REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0620

**RECORDED: 07/14/2009**